Miprogen Forte 200 mg Injection 2ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
PROGESTERONE 200MG
By Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.150.47
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Drug Information for Miprogen Forte 200 mg Injection 2ml

What is MIPROGEN FORTE 200 MG?

  • MIPROGEN FORTE 200 MG contains natural female hormone called progesterone
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What MIPROGEN FORTE 200 MG is used for?

  • It is used for the treatment of amenorrhea and abnormal uterine bleeding due to progesterone deficiency
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using MIPROGEN FORTE 200 MG, if you

  • are allergic to progesterone, progesterone-like drugs, benzyl alcohol or sesame oil/seeds
  • have unusual vaginal bleeding
  • have liver disease
  • have cancer of the breast or genital organs
  • have a miscarriage and your physician suspects some tissue is still in the uterus
  • have or had blood clots in the legs, lungs, eyes, or elsewhere
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before using this medicine
  • This medicine should not be used during breast feeding
Read more Read less
  • This medicine has no relevant use in children and adolescents
Read more Read less
  • If you experience sleepiness, do not drive or operate machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines

  • Carbamazepine, Phenytoin used to prevent fits, treat certain type of pain or mood disorders
  • Rifampicin to treat infections
Read more Read less
  • Progesterone Injection will be administered to you by a doctor or nurse

 

Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • abnormal bleeding from the vagina
  • pains in the calves or chest, a sudden shortness of breath or coughing blood indicating possible clots in the legs, heart, or lungs
  • severe headache or vomiting, dizziness, faintness, or changes in vision or speech, weakness or numbness of an arm or leg indicating possible clots in the brain or eye
  • breast lumps, which could be associated with fibrocystic disorders, fibroadenoma, or breast cancer
  • yellowing of the skin and/or white of the eyes indicating liver problem
Read more Read less
  • breakthrough bleeding or spotting
  • changes in menstrual flow
  • amenorrhea
  • change in weight (increase or decrease)
  • pain, irritation, swelling, and/or redness at the injection area
  • vaginal discharge
  • yellow discoloration of skin or white of eyes
  • breast tenderness, discharge from the nipple
  • skin reactions including rash, hives, itching, and swelling
  • acne, hair loss
  • depression
  • fever, insomnia or sleepiness, nausea
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Stored at room temperature (15-25ºC)
  • Keep out of reach of children
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use